TECHNICAL HELPLINE 01684 774000
Solar Technology International Ltd. Unit 4, Station Drive,
Bredon, Nr. Tewkesbury, Gloucestershire GL20 7HH, United Kingdom
Telephone: 01684 774000   Fax: 01684 773974
 E-mail: support@solartechnology.co.uk  Online: www.solartechnology.co.uk
User Manual
IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ BEFORE FIRST USE
10wp/20wp/30wp/40wp/60wp/80wp

G H I
Auxilliary connections
Solar Panel
connections
Battery
connections
CHARGE
CONTROLLER
CONNECTING THE CHARGE CONTROLLER
TO A BATTERY AND A SINGLE SOLAR PANEL
MALE AND FEMALE
CONNECTORS
NOTE: RED = POSITIVE (+) BLACK = NEGATIVE (–)
NOTE: RED = POSITIVE (+) BLACK = NEGATIVE (–)
TECHNICAL HELPLINE 01684 774000
SFP010 - 10wp Solar Kit
1 x 10wp Flexi PV Panel (a)
1 x 4m Single Extension cable with crocodile clips(c)
6 x Terminals (e)
SFPRT010 - 10wp Complete Solar Roof / Deck Top Kit
1 x 10wp Flexi PV Panel (a)
1 x 4m Single Extension cable with crocodile clips (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
1 x SIKA Flex 291 – 300ml (g)
1 x Waterproof cable feed gland (h)
4 x Stainless steel fixing screws (i)
6 x Nylon self adhesive base and cable ties (j)
1 x Solar Test Meter (k)
SFP020 - 20wp Solar Kit
1 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Single Extension cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
SFP020MA - 20wp Solar Kit including Charge
Controller
1 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Single Extension cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
1 x 8Ah Charge controller (f)
SFPRT020 - 20wp Complete Solar Roof / Deck Top Kit
1 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Single Extension cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
1 x 8Ah Charge controller (f)
1 x SIKA Flex 291 – 300ml (g)
1 x Waterproof cable feed gland (h)
4 x Stainless steel fixing screws (i)
6 x Nylon self adhesive base and cable ties (j)
1 x Solar Test Meter (k)
SFP030 - 30wp Solar Kit
1 x 10wp Flexi PV Panel (a)
1 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
SFP030MA - Solar Kit including Charge Controller
1 x 10wp Flexi PV Panel (a)
1 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
1 x 8Ah Charge controller (f)
SFPRT030 - 30wp Complete Solar Roof / Deck Top Kit
1 x 10wp Flexi PV Panel (a)
1 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
1 x 8Ah Charge controller (f)
1 x SIKA Flex 291 – 300ml (g)
1 x Waterproof cable feed gland (h)
8 x Stainless steel fixing screws (i)
6 x Nylon self adhesive base and cable ties (j)
1 x Solar Test Meter (k)
SFP040 - 40wp Solar Kit
2 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
SFP040M - 40wp Solar Kit including Charge Controller
2 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
1 x 8Ah Charge controller (f)
SFPRT040 - 40wp Complete Solar Roof / Deck Top Kit
2 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
1 x 8Ah Charge controller (f)
1 x SIKA Flex 291 – 300ml (g)
1 x Waterproof cable feed gland (h)
8 x Stainless steel fixing screws (i)
6 x Nylon self adhesive base and cable ties (j)
1 x Solar Test Meter (k)
SFP060 - 60wp Solar Kit
3 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
SFP060M - 60wp Solar Kit including Charge Controller
3 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
1 x 8Ah Charge controller (f)
SFPRT060 - 60wp Complete Solar Roof / Deck Top Kit
3 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
1 x 8Ah Charge controller (f)
1 x SIKA Flex 291 – 300ml (g)
1 x Waterproof cable feed gland (h)
12 x Stainless steel fixing screws (i)
6 x Nylon self adhesive base and cable ties (j)
1 x Solar Test Meter (k)
SFP080 - 80wp Solar Kit
4 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
SFP080M - 80wp Solar Kit including Charge Controller
4 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)
1 x 8Ah Charge controller (f)
SFPRT080 - 80wp Complete Solar Roof / Deck Top Kit
4 x 20wp Flexi PV Panel (b)
1 x 4m Multi-gang Extension Cable (c)
1 x Fuse (d)
6 x Terminals (e)